

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1014-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:9/30/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:11/21/2022Final action:11/21/2022

Enactment date: 11/21/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 11/23/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To repeal Ordinance No. 975-2019, passed October 14, 2019,

relating to the vacation of a portion of East 103rd Street.

Sponsors: Kevin L. Bishop, Anthony T. Hairston, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CAPITAL PROJECTS, CITY PLANNING COMMISSION, REPEALED ORDINANCES &

RESOLUTIONS (NON CODIFIED), STREET VACATION, WARD 09

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1014-2022-Repeal Ord. 975-2019 street vacation, 2. 1014-2022 Executive Summary

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/21/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass
10/3/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	1

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To repeal Ordinance No. 975-2019, passed October 14, 2019, relating to the vacation of a portion of East 103^{rd} Street.